505717787 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONA JARRAHI	01/28/2015
MEHMET UNLU	01/30/2015
CHRISTOPHER W. BERRY	01/28/2015
SHENGLIN LI	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN		
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR		
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER 2ND FLOOR		
City:	ANN ARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48109-2590		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14910523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: tack@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3086-US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA TACK

SIGNATURE: /paula tack/

DATE SIGNED: 10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=5731_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050682 FRAME: 0295 source=5731_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050682 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

Mona Jarrahi

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mona Jarrahi [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>3065</u>	, residing at 3065 Whisperwood Drive, Apt 393, Ann Arbor, MI 48105					
Mehmet Uniu [Full Name of Assignor 10]	, residing at <u>Canki</u>	, residing at Cankiri Cad., Cicek Sok., No:3, 06030 Ulus, Ankara Turkey					
Christopher W. Berry [Full Name of Assigner #3]	, residing at <u>6000 (</u>	, residing at 6000 Cortaderia St. NE #6203, Albuquerque, NM 87111					
Shenglin Li [Full Name of Assignar #4]	, residing at 2 Ente	rprise, #3308, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656					
do hereby assign, sell a	nd set over to:						
T	HE REGENTS OF THE UNIV	ERSITY OF MICHIGAN , located at					
Office of Techr	frull Legal Name o Hology Transfer, 1600 Huron F Fassigner's Add	Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Mt 48109-2590					
and interest, domestic United States Letters pa RECONFIGURA	and foreign, in and to the intent, entitled: ABLE DEVICE FOR TERAHE [Patient Application]	•					
	61/862,730 , fil	interest in the following patent application(s):					
		······································					
Application No	PCT/US/2014/049866 , fil						
Application No	14/910,523 , fil	ed, February 5, 2016					
including original, contant discoveries in the Usell and set over to said and to said inventions a Serial Number and Filit The undersigned he the rights being granted applications for Letters which said Assignee, i	inuation, and divisional appl Juited States and in any and a Assignee, its successors, ass and discoveries in all countries ag Date of any such patent ap preby represent and warrant therein. Further, the undersig Patent of any and all kinds as	ssigns or other legal representatives to make applications, ications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions all foreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign, igns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in s. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the plication(s) in the spaces provided above. The analysis have been granted that are inconsistent with med hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including ad in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts her legal representatives may deem necessary to secure					
This Form should be notarized	or atherwise legalized in the space below.	Mons Jarrahi					
		Christopher W. Berry					
		Shenglin Li					

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Mona Jamani (Falkaw (Augus V)	residing at <u>30</u>	165 Whisper	Nood Drive, Apt 393, Ann Ai	bor. Mi 48105
Mehmet Uniu	. residing at <u>C</u> r	ankiri Cad., (Cicek Sok., No:3, 06030 Ulu	s, Ankara Turkey
(Full Name of Assignment)			(Rathers Lidens)	
Christopher W. Berry	. residing at <u>24</u>	58 Leslie Ci	rcle, Ann Arbor, Mi 48105 (Rodens Mites)	***************************************
Shenglin Li	residing at 2	Enterprise, á	(3308, Aliso Viejo, CA 9255	6
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:		(Razidove sida ez (
THE	REGENTS OF THE U	NIVERSITY	OF MICHIGAN	
Office of Technol	ogy Transfer, 1600 Hur	ron Perkway	. 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Mi	I8109-2590
(hereinafter referred to as and interest, domestic an United States Letters pate	d foreign, in and to th	ors, assigns o se invention	or other legal representatives and discoveries set forth	s. the entire right, title in the application for
RECONFIGURABI	LE DEVICE FOR TERA	HERTZ (TI-	IZ) AND INFRARED (IR) FI	LTERING
including, but not limited			in the following patent app	lication(s):
Application No.	61/862,730	. filed	August 6, 2013	
Application No. P	CT/US/2014/049866	_ filed	August 6, 2014 .	
Application No.	14/910,523	. filed	February 5, 2016	
including original, contine and discoveries in the Uni sell and set over to said A and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing The undersigned here the rights being granted he applications for Letters Pa	nation, and divisional a sted States and in any a ssignee, its successors, discoveries in all coun Date of any such patent by represent and warra trein. Further, the unde tent of any and all kind successors, assigns or	upplications. and all foreig assigns or c tries. The A t application at that no ri esigned here Is and in any other legal	rother legal representatives and to receive Letters Pate in countries. And the under other legal representatives, a assignee and its agents are as (s) in the spaces provided alghts have been granted that they agree to execute any and and all countries and to per representatives may deem	nt for said inventions signed hereby assign, ill rights of priority in thorized to insert the pove, are inconsistent with all papers, including form any and all acts
This Form should be nounteed or s	inerviss inguitted in the space beior	P:	Mana saman 1 / / / 1	<i>Y</i> .
			MUS	
		~	Silentrical Unio	
			Christopher VI. Berry	
		_	Sand	
			Spengin Li	*************************************

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 050682 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/10/2019